

RESOLUTION	NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 501 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001 applicable to unrepresented employees, and Section 202 of the El Dorado County Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84 applicable to represented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall, by Resolution, specify the number and classification of all authorized positions for each department in the County; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #180-2008 established the authorized Personnel Allocation based on the Fiscal Year 2008-2009 Final Budget and has been subsequently amended by action of the Board; and

WHEREAS, due to current fiscal conditions, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the Personnel Allocation to reduce the number of positions to achieve greater savings;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED, the following allocation changes as shown below are hereby adopted effective 5:00 p.m. October 24, 2008:

	Treasurer/Tax Collector	Departmental Total Positions		ositions	
Class No.	Class Title	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	Proposed Total Allocation
0314	Treasury Quantitative Specialist	1	1	-1	0
2201/	Fiscal Assistant I/II	4	4	-1	3
2202					

	Environmental Management	Departmental Total Positions			
Class No.	Class Title	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	Proposed Total Allocation
4634	Senior Vector Control Technician	2	1	-1	1

	Human Services Departmental To		tal Total P	Total Positions	
Class No.	Class Title	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	Proposed Total Allocation
7303	Long Term Care Ombudsman	1	1	-0.5	0.5

			ounty of El Dorado at a regular meeting of, 2008, by the following vote
of said Bo		uay or	, 2000, by and renorming vote
		Ayes:	
Attest:			
Cindy Ked		Noes:	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		Absent:	
By:			
,	Deputy Clerk		irman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIF		IS A CORRECT COPY OF T	HE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:			
Attest:	CINDY KECK, Clerk	of the Board of Supervisors	
	of the County of El Do	orado, State of California.	
Ву:			
	Deputy Clerk		